Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2018-19 Reply Serial No.

FHB(FE)220

CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY

(Question Serial No. 1398)

Head: (49) Food and Environmental Hygiene Department

Subhead (No. & title): (-) Not specified

Programme: (2) Environmental Hygiene and Related Services

Controlling Officer: Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene (Miss Vivian LAU)

Director of Bureau: Secretary for Food and Health

Question:

1. Please set out the names of the selected public markets and cooked food centres from which food waste is collected.

2. Please advise on the estimated amount (or weight) of food waste to be collected from the selected public markets and cooked food centres each year.

3. Please advise on the estimated expenditure and staff establishment involved in

2018-19.

Asked by: Hon WONG Pik-wan, Helena (Member Question No. (LegCo use): 11)

Reply:

1. The information sought is provided at Annex.

2. The amount of food waste to be collected from the selected public markets and cooked food venues managed by the Food and Environmental Hygiene Department (FEHD) is estimated at about 19 tonnes per day.

3. The estimated expenditure in 2018-19 is about $26 million, including the cost of 17

staff involved.
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Selected FEHD public markets and associated cooked food venues

District

Name of public markets/cooked food venues

Central / Western

Sheung Wan Market and Cooked Food Centre

Smithfield Market and Cooked Food Centre

Shek Tong Tsui Market and Cooked Food Centre

Sai Ying Pun Market

Eastern

Sai Wan Ho Market and Cooked Food Centre

Yue Wan Market and Cooked Food Centre

Java Road Market and Cooked Food Centre

Chai Wan Market and Cooked Food Centre

Quarry Bay Market and Cooked Food Centre

Electric Road Market and Cooked Food Centre

Aldrich Bay Market and Cooked Food Centre

Southern

Aberdeen Market and Cooked Food Centre

Yue Kwong Road Market and Cooked Food Centre

Tin Wan Market and Cooked Food Centre

Ap Lei Chau Market and Cooked Food Centre

Wan Chai

Causeway Bay Market

Wan Chai Market

Bowrington Road Market and Cooked Food Centre

Lockhart Road Market and Cooked Food Centre

Wong Nai Chung Market and Cooked Food Centre

Kowloon City

Kowloon City Market and Cooked Food Centre

To Kwa Wan Martket and Cooked Food Centre

Hung Hom Market and Cooked Food Centre

Mong Kok

Fa Yuen Street Market and Cooked Food Centre

Tai Kok Tsui Market and Cooked Food Centre

Sham Shui Po

Po On Road Market and Cooked Food Centre

Pei Ho Street Market and Cooked Food Centre
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District

Name of Public Markets/Cooked Food Centres

Wong Tai Sin

Tai Shing Street Market and Cooked Food Centre

Ngau Chi Wan Market and Cooked Food Centre

Choi Hung Road Market and Cooked Food Centre

Sheung Fung Street Market

Yau Tsim

Kwun Chung Market and Cooked Food Centre

Yau Ma Tei Market

Haiphong Road Temporary Market cum Haiphong Road Temporary Cooked Food Hawker Bazaar

Kwali Tsing

North Kwai Chung Market

Wing Fong Street Market

Tsing Yi Market

Tsuen Wan

Tsuen Wan Market

Yeung UK Road Market

Heung Che Street Market and Cooked Food Centre

- End -
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